The City Of Maroa



ORDINANCE No. 2024/07/01-4

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF MAROA CODE OF ORDINANCES, SPECIFICALLY § 163 LIQUOR CONTROL.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Maroa this 1st Day of July, 2024.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois, this 1st Day of July, 2024.

ORDINANCE No. 2024/07/01-4

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF MAROA CODE OF ORDINANCES, SPECIFICALLY § 163 LIQUOR CONTROL.

WHEREAS § 163 of the City of Maroa Code of Ordinances is modeled after the Illinois Liquor Control Act (235 ILCS 5/); and,

WHEREAS it is necessary for the City to modify the Revise Code of Ordinances to remain consistent with State of Illinois statute; and,

WHEREAS text removed shall be indicated by strikethrough and text added shall be indicated by underline.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1. § 163-28 Gambling is hereby amended as follows:

It is unlawful to keep, place, maintain or operate any gambling device or instrument in and upon the premises used or occupied as a place where alcoholic liquor is sold or given away without possessing a valid gaming license from the City of Maroa, as regulated under the Revised Code of Ordinances § 105 Amusement Devices.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PRESENTED, PASSED AND APPROVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois, on this 1st Day of July, 2024.

NAME	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Alderman Monty Greutman				X
Alderwoman Angela Bogle	X		·	,
Alderman Jeremiah Grider	X			
Alderman Matt Riley	X			
Alderman Blake West	X			
Alderwoman Toni Stoutenborough	X			
Mayor Ryan Wilkey				
TOTALS	Z			

Ryan Wilkey, Mayor

ATTEST:

Crystal Parrott, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	S.S.
COUNTY OF MACON)	

Certificate

I, Crystal Parrott, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois.

I further certify that on July 1st, 2024, the Corporate Authorities of such Municipality passed and approved

ORDINANCE NO. 2024/07/01-4

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF MAROA CODE OF ORDINANCES, SPECIFICALLY § 163 LIQUOR CONTROL.

which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of **ORDINANCE NO. 2024/07/01-4**, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the City Hall, commencing on July 1st, 2024 and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the City Clerk.

Dated at Maroa, Illinois, this 1st Day of July, 2024.

Seal